Corrigendum to Biogeosciences, 12, 2655–2694, 2015 www.biogeosciences.net/12/2655/2015/doi:10.5194/bg-12-2655-2015-corrigendum © Author(s) 2016. CC Attribution 3.0 License.





Corrigendum to

"Scaling from individual trees to forests in an Earth system modeling framework using a mathematically tractable model of height-structured competition" published in Biogeosciences, 12, 2655–2694, 2015

E. S. Weng¹, S. Malyshev², J. W. Lichstein³, C. E. Farrior¹, R. Dybzinski¹, T. Zhang³, E. Shevliakova², and S. W. Pacala¹

Correspondence to: E. S. Weng (weng@princeton.edu)

Published: 28 November 2016

In the paper "Scaling from individual trees to forests in an Earth system modeling framework using a mathematically tractable model of height-structured competition" by Weng et al. (Biogeosciences, 12, 2655–2694, doi:10.5194/bg-12-2655-2015, 2015), Eqs. (A10) and (A11) are misplaced and there are typos in Eqs. (A8), (A9) and (B19). We make the following corrections:

1. Equations (A8) and (A9) in Appendix A (page 2677) should be one equation, and this equation should be

$$\begin{split} \frac{\mathrm{d}L}{\mathrm{d}t} &= \mathrm{Min} \left[\begin{array}{c} \mathrm{Max} \left[\begin{array}{c} f_G(L_k^*(D,p) - L(t)) \\ 0.25 \left[L_k^*(D,p) - L(t) \right] \end{array} \right] \\ f_{\mathrm{NSC}} \mathrm{NSC} \frac{L_k^*(D,p)}{L_k^*(D,p) + \mathrm{FR}_k^*(D)} \\ &- (1-p(t)) \gamma_L L(t). \end{split} \right] \end{split}$$

This equation should be labeled as "(A8)".

2. Equations (A10) and (A11) on page 2677 are misplaced. The correct Eq. (A10) is

$$l_k = \frac{L_k/\text{LMA}}{A_{\text{CR}}},$$

and the correct Eq. (A11) is

$$\frac{\mathrm{dFR}}{\mathrm{d}t} = \mathrm{Min} \left[\begin{array}{c} f_G \left(\mathrm{FR}_k^* \left(D \right) - \mathrm{FR} \left(t \right) \right) p(t) \\ f_{\mathrm{NSC}} \mathrm{NSC} \frac{\mathrm{FR}_k^* \left(D \right)}{L_k^* \left(D, p \right) + \mathrm{FR}_k^* \left(D \right)} \end{array} \right] \\ - \gamma_{\mathrm{FR}} \mathrm{FR}(t).$$

The text relating to these two equations (Eqs. A10 and A11) in this section is correct.

3. Equation (B19) on page 2682 should be

$$f_A(E_0, T) = e^{E_0 \left(\frac{1}{298.15} - \frac{1}{T}\right)}.$$

¹Department of Ecology & Evolutionary Biology, Princeton University, Princeton, NJ 08544, USA

²Cooperative Institute for Climate Science, Princeton University, and NOAA/Geophysical Fluid Dynamics Laboratory, Princeton, NJ 08544, USA

³Department of Biology, University of Florida, Gainesville, FL 32611, USA